

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 482 OF 2005

APARNA GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOUTAM GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

This Court on 3.10.2005, after issuing notice to the respondent, passed

the following order:

of further

"In the meantime, there shall be an order of stay

proceedings in H.M.A. No.569 of 2004 (titled as Shri

Goutam

Ghosh vs. Mrs. Aparna Ghosh) pending before the Addi
 tional

District & Sessions Judge, Tis Hazari Courts, New Delhi."

contd...2/-

::2::

In spite of the stay being granted by this Court, the Court of Ms. Anu

Malhotra, Additional District Judge, Delhi passed the Judgment in the matter on

10th October, 2005.

The said judgment has been produced before this Court

and marked as Annexure-R-4. The Judgment passed by the Additional Distri
 ct

Judge, Delhi in H.M.A. No.569 of 2004 on 10.10.2005 is quite contrary to the stay

order passed by this Court. The order passed by this Court was forwa
 rded for

information and necessary action to the Court of Additional District & S
 essions

Judge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi by the Assistant Registrar of this Court
 on

5.10.2005 by reference D.No.3571/482/2005/XVIA, Registered Post dated 6.10.2005.

We, therefore, direct the said judicial officer Ms. Anu Malhotra to submit a Report

as to how the final judgment was passed in H.M.A. No.569/2004 when the
 Stay

Order has been passed by this Court. The said Officer is directed to submit the

Report within two weeks from today. Post this matter after the report is received.

The Registry of this Court is directed to serve copy of this order on the aforesaid

Judicial Officer today itself.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master