

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 482 OF 2005

APARNA GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOUTAM GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master