

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 482 OF 2005

APARNA GHOSH

.....PETITIONER

VERSUS

GOUTAM GHOSH

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for both sides.

This is a petition for transfer of matrimonial case being HMA No.569 of 2004 titled as Goutam Ghosh vs. Mrs. Aparna Ghosh pending before the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge, New Delhi to the Court of District Judge, Krishna Nagar, Dist. Nadia, West Bengal. Considering the facts and circumstances of this case, we are of the view that the aforesaid case be transferred to the Court of District Judge, Krishna Nagar, Dist. Nadia, West Bengal. We order accordingly. The District Judge, Krishna Nagar, Dist. Nadia, West Bengal may try the case himself or assign it to the court of competent jurisdiction.

The Transfer Petition is allowed accordingly.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 26, 2007.
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 482 OF 2005

APARNA GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOUTAM GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pijush K.Roy, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr.N.M.Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)